

2020 Pinawa Birthday PARADE

The Pinawa Chamber of Commerce asks that you get your application for the parade in as soon as possible. This will help in determining how much room will be required for marshalling, as well as organizing and placing of your organization in a suitable place within the parade. We ask that you return your completed application promptly. Thanks!

Please return your parade application, and waiver & release to info@pinawachamber.com.

Thank you.

Board of Directors Pinawa Chamber of Commerce

2020 PINAWA BIRTHDAY PARADE

Date:	Saturday, July 18 2020			
Parade Route:	Parade will be marshalled on Aberdeen between Burrows and HWY 211. The parade will proceed east on Burrows to Willis at the beach.			
Parade Assembly:	10:00 a.m.			
Parade Start:	11:00 a.m.			
Parade end:	approximately 12:00 noon at Willis and Burrows (beach).			

The Pinawa Chamber of Commerce WILL NOT be responsible for:

- Lost or stolen articles belonging to any person(s) involved in the parade.
- Providing parking for participant(s) vehicles before, during or after the parade.
- Any ticket/tow charges of participant vehicles parked illegally.
- Refreshments before, during or after the parade.
- Safety of the participants before, during or after the parade. The committee will take every precaution to ensure your safety but we need your assistance, especially with young children and /or large groups.
- **NOTE:** The throwing of any items (candies, pens, balloons, etc.) to the crowd <u>is not allowed</u> because of possible injuries to children running in front of floats or vehicles or hitting someone with an object. Please have a Participant walking next to your float to distribute candy or other items. Items should not be thrown from the float.

Washroom facilities will be available at the Lewis Centre at Aberdeen and Burrows at the marshalling area, at Sunova Mall and at the beach and Pinawa Club at the end of the parade.

The organizers would appreciate the following:

- For groups of 10 or more, designate a spokesperson to talk to parade organizers, if necessary, and to keep your group organized.
- Observe the parking restrictions and standard rules of the road on the streets around the parade route.

If you have any questions, please email info@pinawachamber.com

PARTICIPANT APPLICATION 2020 PINAWA BIRTHDAY PARADE

Address		С	ity	Postal Code
ontact Person Phone Numbe		Number	Cell Number	Email address
2. ORGANIZATION	INFORMA	TION		
Please provide some gener			ganization	
. PARADE INFORM	IATION			
Type of entry	X 7	NT	T (1	XX7* 1.1
a. Float	Yes	No	Length	Width
Music on float	Yes	No	No of people involved on parade	
Manalia and	V	NL.	I 41	W 7: 141
Marching unit	Yes	No	Length	Width
			No of people in	volved on parade
. Band	Yes	No	Length	Width
	105	NU	Length	W Idtli
I. Other			Length	Width
			Longin	() Idtli
lease provide description	of float			
	of noat			

2020 PINAWA BIRTHDAY PARADE

WAIVER AND RELEASE

NOTE: This signed Waiver / Release is REQUIRED for parade entry.

In exchange for the right to participate in the event, all Participants in the parade hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for injuries to persons including injury, death or damage to property that Participant may incur as a result of participation in the event. Participant understands and acknowledges that a serious accident can occur during public activities, and knowing such risks, Participant herby assumes all of those risks, damages and injury to persons or property related to the event and releases and holds harmless and indemnifies Pinawa Chamber of Commerce and others for any such injury.

Further, Participant hereby grants full permission to any or all foregoing to use any photographs, videotapes, recordings, or any other record of this event.

Participant agrees that this Waiver and Release shall be binding on Participant's personal representatives, heirs, assigns and next of kin.

Participant has carefully read and understands the foregoing Waiver and Release and signs this Release as Participant's own free act. Participant represents that in executing this document, that the party doing so has the full authority to enter into this agreement with the Pinawa Chamber of Commerce and acknowledges that the Pinawa Chamber of Commerce is relying upon execution of this document in allowing participation in the Pinawa Chamber of Commerce parade.

Date

Sign and print Name and Position underneath

This waiver must be sent to: *Pinawa Chamber of Commerce P O Box 544 Pinawa MB R0E 1L0 or info@pinawachamber.com*

Failure to return the waiver with your application will bar the participant from participation in the parade.